Order Number: MPC7410PCPNS/D
Rev. 0, 10/2000
Semiconductor Products Sector
Motorola Part Numbers Affected:
XPC7410RX400PC
XPC7410RX450PC
XPC7410RX500PC
XPC7410RX550PC

.
Errata
This section summarizes design defects or errors (errata) that are known to exist for these parts. Th
be additional errata that are not known or are not yet documented here which may cause the part t
from the functional description provided in the MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor User’s Manual (or
MPC7410UM/AD Rev 0). The MPC7410 RISC Microprocessor User’s Manual will be available in 4
Contact your local Motorola sales office for later and/or more detailed description of the errata.
Table 1. Part Numbers Addressed by this Data Sheet
Motorola Part
Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from Hardware
SpecificationCPU
Frequency
Vdd TJ (°C)
XPC7410RX400PC 400 MHz 2.0V±50mV 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification to
achieve 400Mhz frequency
XPC7410RX450PC 450 MHz 2.0V±50mV 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification to
achieve 450Mhz frequency
XPC7410RX500PC 500 MHz 2.0V±50mV 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification to
achieve 500Mhz frequency
XPC7410RX550PC 550 MHz 2.0V±50mV 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification to
achieve 550Mhz frequency
XPC7410RX600PC 600 MHz 2.0V±50mV 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification to
achieve 600Mhz frequency
Note: The X prefix in a Motorola PowerPC part number designates a “Pilot Production Prototype” as defined by
Motorola SOP 3-13. These are from a limited production volume of prototypes manufactured, tested and Q.A.
inspected on a qualified technology to simulate normal production. These parts have only preliminary

Notes: See General Hardware Specification
8 MPC7410 Part Number Specification for the RXxxxPC Series
Ordering Information
mber
1.10  Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the MPC7410 part described in this Part Nu
Specification.
1.10.1  Part Marking
Parts are marked as the example shown in Figure 1.Figure 1.
Figure 1. Motorola Part Marking for BGA Device
Table 1. Ordering Information for the MPC7410 Microprocessor
Package Type Device
Rev Process Mask Code
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
Motorola
Part Number
360
CBGA
1.2 HIP 6 82K65D 400MHz XPC7410RX400PC
450MHz XPC7410RX450PC
500MHz XPC7410RX500PC
550MHz XPC7410RX550PC
600MHz XPC7410RX600PC
BGA
Notes:
CCCCC is the country of assembly (this space is left blank if parts are assembled in the United States)
MMMMMM is the 6-digit mask number